
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro#553
ABNOLD PERKINS, DIRECTOB

RAFAT A. SHAHID,DEPUW DIFEGTOR

sr rD 3232

February 5,  1995

Dr. Lowell Davis
35 Fenton Street
IJivermore, CA 94 550

RE: Wel l  Dec@Leeion at 9000 E.

Alameda Couaty Environmental Health Dept.
Environmental Protection Divigion
1131 Harbor Bay Parls{ay, Roon 250

A1an€da C 94502-6577
' fax: (510)337-9335( 510 ) 567-5700

14th Street, Oakland 94503

Dear Dr. Davis:

Thls office and the S,F. RWQCB have reviewed the case cloeure
surnmary for the above referenced site and concur'-'that no further
action related to the underground tank release is required a! .
this time. Before a remedial action completion letter is sent,
the onsite monitoring wells (Mw-1 through MW-3) should be
decommissioned, if they will no longer be monitored. P1ease
notify this office upon completion of well destruction so a
closure l-etter can be iseued.

Well destruction permits may be obtained from Alameda County
Flood Control and Water conservation, Zorre 7. They can be
reached aL  (510)  484-2600,

If you have any questions, I can be reached at

Sincerely,

( s10)  s6?-6752 .

l^s?^rlL^.--
eva cnu
llazardoue Materiale Specialist

..,S uichael Killoran, A1I Environmental. 264L crcrw canyon Rd,
suite 5, San Ramon, CA 94583

f i les

drdavie9



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE €F)

o
SERVICES

AGENGY Ro553
HAFAT A. SHAHID, As€ristant Agency Dir€tor (qDAVID J. KEARS, Ag€ncy Director

Alameda County
EnvironmentaL Protectioa
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway,
Alameda CA 94502-657'l
(  510 )  557-6700

Divielon
Ropm 250

h,lovefiS€r ?9, 1995

fuir. Thornas A, Golsler
Calihmia R.W.O.C.B.
2101 Webster St,, St€. 500
OaHard CA 94612

Re: Alameda County Health Agency Sitas with Lead Agency as "Ll' (lnactlve). @ soet Bot etnn'c
3BB,o old-grta Rll€ Rd

LUF-T. OPFN

LCOdI RUECB

t c.ll i ACEH

Dear lvlr, Geislec

's OAKLAND
7-Eleven

(B,oBs3) Auto S€rvlce Station
(Fog5o) BART
CRoao6) Gal Eaet Foods
e806o+) Pres$56 Cast Co.
(Roe4i) $oc. of St. Vincgtt Do Paul

Unknoarn
cRozq8) Unocal

BASF Co$.
cnottlc) Bramalea Paclfrc

cnoeol) Kelley Auto Parts
F.D. Miner Co.

cRo5Bs) Hur ington Labs
- Globe Metals Co.

cRo 1060) Schaffe/s Meat co,
CRo,t05) Chevron
CRocrz) Right Parklng
g6e1s1 Port of Oakland Bldg. G01

z o^r:al Aulo Tech West
"l"oo=-jf Port of Oaldand trans Bay IT
eBo46a) New uenlco

ALAMEDA
Enclnal Madna

DUBL[',1
CRorO6q) Agona Buildlng Suppry

22350 Hafiison St.
9000 14th sr E.
3924 Martln Luther King
505 Cedar St.
/t20'l 14ft St. E.
SA35 San t€Endro S,
1549 40th Av6.
3070 Frutvals AYe.
1545 Willow St
11.| I Broadway
4400 Telegraph Ave.
750 37th St.
700 Kevin St.
1820 10th sr.
1 1 10 98th Av€.
3530 MacArthur Blvd.
1225 Webster St.
2n7 7hgt.
2703 Manin LuthBr King
7ffi Ferry St
3927 14rh Sr. E.

2051 Grard St.

Not LOP/$le 8UC
Not LOP/Mod. closed
Not LOP, sLlC @,8e, dsd lr/29/1*4
*3664
Not LOP. Rs toval ust
Not LOP/No SLIC
#4418 (CL)
Not LOP/SLIC casg open
#3es7 (EC)
#1042 (ML)
#5284 (JE)
#38se (JE)
#454 (JE)
#1982 (JE)
#4610 (BC)

Not LOP

Not LOP
#{1232 (EC)
#408 (EC)
#ne71 (sH)
#101 (BC)
#4n08 (EC)

5965 Dough€rty Rd. #4107 (EC)



Page 2
November 29, 1995

LIVERMORE
Sweetwater Forest Fire Sta,
Chevron

CRo't36) Unocal

PLEASANTON
East Bay BMW

47405 Mines Rd.
3360 l st St.
1771 lst St. N.

Nol LOP. Depref case open
Not LOP. SLIC case ooen
Not LOP. Ust rBmoval open

3830 Old Santa Rita Rd. Not LOP/No SLIC

Last column are site id numbers lor LOP cases, These are not inactive.
Thank you.

Please corect your records.

W
Thomas Peacock
LOP Manager

TP/na

C:  John  Ka ise r ,  R . ! ' l ,Q .C .B ,

o €l,a!€ rktcb cD'a tss lg&'8f'
+l6t it|IBdrldqr
- fr! Cfco6aqtsa!: UrFf. oPEF

led: nl'[EE
llod t AcE{

G t'rFF at. o iEtE trirloret'
- $foHn Effibidr
- ro *d-o*, urFt. crsaED (rrFlf+)

t-dl Ru'(lcB

@ enc;a manrcG sd€frnd 
gt'

- r$h e'r|fiItifi
- Iq GcGflqctcr! 

glcroFE

l4Etd r Rut6'Cs

@ 6.d!l''t cgEr&o El 'st: txFt'oPEtl
tlod: FOlEcE'



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEAUTH CARE SERVICES

. AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Bassz
RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agsncy Director

Sts ID  3232

,June L5 , 19 9 5

Dr.  Lowel" l  Davis
35 Fenton Street
! ,MrmOre,  UA Y455U

P1ease be
submi t ted
Cert i  f  ied

eva chu
Hazardous Materials

c: Michael Ki l loran,
San Ramon, CA

f i les

ALAMEDA COUNTY-ENV. IIEALTH DEPT'
ENVIROI{MENTAL PROEECTION DIV.
1131 ITARBoR BAY PKWY. , #25O
ALAUEDA CA 94502-5577
(  510  )  567-6700

Re: 9000 g. 14tb Street, Oakland 94503

Dear  Dr .  Dav is :

I have completed review of AII Environmental's Fourth Quarterly
Groundwaterc Monitoring RepoLt for tshe above referenced site.
This documents t,he third sampling event in which TPH-G, TPII-D,
and BTEX have not. been detected in the three monitoring we1ls.

Having reviewed the case file it appears the analyeis for totaL
oil and grease (TOG) has not been performed for water from the
well downgradient from the former waste oil tank (MW-2) ' For the
next sampling events, in Auguet L995, or any time eoon, please
analyze well MW-2 for TOG. The analysis for TPII-G, TPH-D, and
BTEX in all wellg may be diecontinued at this time. llowever,
groundwater elevation daLa Ehould Etill be collected.

advised EhaL quarter monitoring reporLs should be
under the seal of a California Regiistered Geologist,
Engi-neering Geologist, or Registered Civil Engineer'

I f  you have any quest ions, I  can be reached at (510) 567'6762

SpeciaJ. ist

Al l  Environnenlal,  2541
94583

crow Canyon Rd, #5,

drtlavleT



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE
o

SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J, KEARS, Agency Director
RoEgs

FAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistanl Agency Director

strD 3232

March  10 ,  l - 9  95

Dr.  Lowel l  Davis
35 Fenton Street
Livermore,.  CA 94550

RE: 9000 E. 14th Street,  oakland

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIFONMENTAL HEALTH

ENVIRONMEI,ITAL PROTECTION DIV.
1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY. , #25Q
ALAMEDA CA 94502-6577
(  510  )  567-5700

94  503

Dear  Dr .  Dav i s :

I  have completed review of A11 EnvironmenLal 's Third Quarterfy
Monitor ing ReporE for the above referenced si te.  Petroleum
hydrocarbons have not been detected in the l-ast two sampling
events. If the next sampling event contsinues to show no
detectable hydrocarbons in groundwater, I will review the case
fo r  poss ib le  c losu re .

I f  you have any quest ions. I  can be reached at (510) 557-6762,

S incerely,

Hazardous Matserial-s Special ist

cc: Charl-es Kissick, Al l  Environmental ,
San Ramon, CA 94583

254L Crow Canyon Rd, #5



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICHS
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency D'rect.n

R0553
RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

RE! QMR for 9000 E. 14th Street,  oaklaad 94503

Dear  Dr .  Dav i s :

I have completed review of All Environmental-' s septenber 1994
Final  Repoit  of  Soi l  Bor ing And Monitor ing Wel l  Instal lat ion for
the above referenced site. The report summarized the advancement
and conversion of three of the five soil boringe into groundwater
monitor ing wel ls.  This phase of the inveet igat ion has del ineated
the exten! of soiL contamination and witt continue to evaLuaLe
groundwater gual iLy beneath the ei te.  I t  is  importanL, at  th is
Lime. to conCinue with quarter ly monitor ing/sampl ing of  the
wel ls.  The nexE sampl ing event should be in November l -994.

I f  you  have  any  ques t i ons ,  r  can  be  reached  a t  (510 )  567 -6762 .

S ince re l-v ,

s t rD  3232

September 22, 7994

Dr. I-jowel-1 Davis
35 Fenton Street
Livermore, CA 94550

eva chu
Hau ardous MaEerials Special ist

cc:  CharLes Kissick.  AEI ,  2641
cA  94583

f  i  
' l  

c<

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMEMIAL HEALTH

1131 HARBOR BAY PKWY, ,  #250
ALAMEDA CA 94502-65?7
(510  )567 -6700

Crow Canyon Rd, #5' San Ramon,

drdaviss



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J KEAIIS A.lL'n{ly Drrectol

RoEse
i t / \ i  A  I  A  l j t jAn l i . l  l l ; s - r  Ar ; i :N i , \ '  '  ' [ ]E r ,  l ,  r r .

st rD 3232

June 28 ,  1994

Dr. Lowell  Davis
35 Fenton st
Livermore, CA 94550

aUIDJ €at: rorLplan ApProval

Dear Dr. Davis:

t ) . I , I \ H  I  M E N T  O F  F I \ V  I i ] O N I \ 1 E N T A  i  H F  I I  I

S l i r l ( - ' W l l l ( ) (  l l c : i o u r ( u . s  i ; r J r ' r o l  l i '  . 1  ( I

f ) i v r : ; r !  r  o l  ( . : l i ) : r  L W i t ! ,  r  P r , r i l r . , . , r

f  i l  r l r r v r ' l  ; " ' r '  l r ' '  '

' { t  , . .  | | .  \ . ' :

foE gooo E. lath 8t ,  oakLand 9{503

I have c6rnpleted review of AII  Environnental 's June 1994 Soi l

noi i "q and l , loni tor ing Wel l  Instal lat ion workplan for.  the above

refer6nced si te '  Th6 proposal to advance f ive soi l  bor inqs, of

which three wi l l  be converted into rnoni tor ing wel ls is

acceptable. However, two of the proposed borings, BH-1 and BH-2

should be relocated as f olloli'ts:

1' Boring BH-1 should be advanced where a soil sampte wilJ-

be colLected beneath the building, thus delineating the

extent of soil contarnination. The boring may be

advanced at the proposed point ,  but nust b:  u!  9l- .
angle,  to retr ieve a sample fron beneath the burrd1ng'

2,  Likewise, bor ing BH-z should be an angle bor ing onto
the adjacent property to col lected a sample northeast
of the f ormer r'raste oi 1 tank Pit .

Please contact me if you have questions regarding the sqnPle
Iocations. FieLd wori< shoutd Corornence within 45 days of the date

of th is let ter,  or by AuguEt 1{r  1994. PLease not i fy th is of f ice

at least ?2 hours pr ior to the start  of  f ie ld work'

I f  you have any connents about the content of  th is let ter.  I  can

be  reached  a t  (510 )  271 -4530 '

Sincerely,
fI
t l

lr15lr -< -4,,r,--- -- --

eva cnu
Hazardous Materials SPecial ist

cc: Charl.es Kissick, AEI ,  2641 Crow Canyon Rd' #5' San Ranon, CA
9 4 5 8 3

f  i l e s

drdavia4



ALAMEDACOUNTY I
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFS, Agency Director

80553
FIAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

s t ID  3232

May  21  1994

Dr. Lowell Davis
36 Fenton St
l,ivernore, CA 9459O

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Flesources Control Board

Division of Clean Wat€r Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Wav. Flm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4s30

Aubject! Workplar Proposala for EoLl and Croundrat€r
hvestLgation at 9OOO E. lath 8t, Oaklatd 9{603

Dear Dr. Davls:

I have completed review of the three proposals (Burlingrton
Environrnental. Aqua science Engineers, Inc, and-A Environmental
Inc) subnitted for a soLl and groundwater investigation at the
above referenced sLte. The three proposals are acceptable, but
tbe follor,ring should also be lncluded in the srorkplan:

1. Additional soil borings are reguired east and north of the- 
forner waste oiL pit to delineite the extent of soiL
contanination bengath the building and offsite to the
adjacent property i

2. Proposal should include four consecutive quarters of
monitoring/sampling of wells; and

3 . All- r,reI1s should be surveyed to mean sea leveL.

At this ti.me, you should select your consul.tant and have them
pfepare a detail. lrorkplan for approval. Ttris workplan is due
sithin 30 days of tbe date of, tlls letter. Fietal iork ehouLd
conmence within 45 days upon approval of the workplan.

If you have any guestions, I can be reached at (ElO) 27L-493O.

l*z-J.-
eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc :  f l l es

drdavla3



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RoEss
BAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST, AGENCY DIFECTOR

s t rD 3232

ApriL 4, 1994

Mr. LoweLl Davis
36 Fenton Street
Livermore, CA 94550

DEPARTIVENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Fesources Control Board

Division of Clean Waler Programs
UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4s30

NOIICE OF VIOLAIIION

Dear Mr. Davis:

On ilanuary t8, 1994, the Alaneda County Departnent of
Environmental llealth. Hazardous uaterials Division, sent you a
letter requesting technical reports detalling the work intended
to determine the extent of EoiI and rrater contarnination onsite
due to the unauthorized release of fuel products at 9OOO E. J'a
gtr€€tr oaklald. As of the date of thiE letter, however, we have
not received any conmunication fron you on thls matter.
Therefore, this letter constitutes a Second lfotioe that you are
in violation of specific lawE and that the technical report i6
due.

According to Section 25298 of the california Health and safety
Code, underground storaqe tank closure is incomptete until the
responsible party characterizes and rernediates the contamination
resultlng frorn product discharge. Therefore, you, as the
responsible party are in vioLation of this section of the Code,
for which Section zszsg specifles civiL penal.ties of up to
55,000, for each day of violat ion, "pon convict ion. Also,
failure to furnish technical. reports regarding documented or
potential groundwater contanination violates Section 132G2 (b) of
the Callfornia Water Code. The Regionat water euality Control
Board (RWQCB) can inpose civil penalties of up to $1,OOO per day
that such a violation continues.

You are required to subnit the technical report for the site to
this office wltblu 30 days fron the date of this letter. traLlurs
to respond will reeult in referral of this case to thc Rtte(IB or
Alareda County District ettorlcy to colsl.dsr for €lforc€n€Dt
action. ltodlfication of required tasks or extelsl.otra of stated
al€rdll.nes nust be confirfted ln rrltlng by €ith€r tbis ag.ncy or
the RWQCB.

?-,sZ
eva chu
Hazardous llaterials Specialist

cci G I Jensen, Alarneda County District
fi les ( drdaviE2 )

Attorney, s Offiee



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFIS, Agency Director

RobE3
RAFAT A,  SHAHID,  ASST AC] i ]NCY I I ]=OTOF

st rD 3232

January L8, L994

Mr. Lowell Davis
36 Fenton Street
Livermore, CA 94550

gubJectr PgA for 9OOO B. llth 8tr€et, oaklandr Ce 94603

Dear Mr. Davis:

I have conpleted revLew of the analytical results of soil samples
collected irom beneath the underground storage tan](s (UsTs) whlch
were renoved from the above referenced site on November t]-' L993.
Up to 74 parts per nillion total petroleurn hydrocarbons as
gasoline (ppn rPH-G) and 370 ppn total oil and grease were
dectected in native soil. The gasoline UsTs r,rtere corroded and
had several hol.es. The soil beneath the tanks were stained and
enltted stronq hydrocarbon odors. clearly an unauthorized
release of fuel products haE occurred.

At thiE tine additional investigations are required to determine
the extent and severity of soil and groundwater contarnination at
thiE site resultinq from the use of the gasollne and waste oil
tanks. such an investigation shall be in the form of a
Prellulaary gl.te essessnert, or PsA. ?he infonnation gathered by
the PSA will be used to deterrnl,ne an approprJ.ate course of action
to remediate the site. if deerned necessary. The PsA must be
conducted in accordance !'tlth the RwQcB staff Reconmendations for
the Initial Evaluation and Investlqation of Underground Tank6,
and Article 11 of Title 23, california code of Regarlations. The
major elenents of such an investigation are surnmarized in the
attached Appendix A.

The PSA proposal is due withlo ,15 alaya of the date of this
letter. once the proposal is approved, field work should
commence ulthin 60 days. A report nust be subnitted withln 45
days after the cornpletion of this phase of work at the si!e.
SuLsequent reports are to be subnitted quarterly until this site
qualifies for RWQCB ttsign off . rt All reports and proposals must
be sub'rnitted under seal of a California Registered Geologist,
Certified Engineering Geologist, or Registered Clvil Engineer.

Pl€ase bo advised that tbis Ls a lornal request for teahnical
reporta pursuant to llltle 23, CCR, Seotion 2?22(cl . Any
extension8 of the stated deadlinea, or nodl.ficatlong of tbe
requlred taeks, rust be coafLraed ln wrlting by thls ag€noy.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIR.JNIV]ENTAt  I ]EALIH
State Waier Resources Cofl.cl Soard

Division of Cleair Water t ' ]rcgrams
UST Local Oversiqht Frfogram

B0 sv.ian Way Frn 200
Oak land,  CA !14621

(510)  2 /  t -4530



Lowell Davis
re !  9O0O E.  14 th  S t . ,  Oak land
January 18, 1994

should you have any quegtions about the
please contact me at (510) 27L-453O.

sincerely, ^-  .  , \
^  I l
bJfr'l-w-^

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialiet

enclosure

cc: f  i l -es

drdavisl.

Page 2

content of this Ietter,
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFS, Agency Director

FasS
RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assjstant Agency Director

Cer t i f ied  Mai le r  #p  + tg  724 669

Septenber l -5,  L993

Dr. Lowell Davis & lvls. Elaire Rehr
36 Fenton Street
Livermore, CA 94550

Re: Underground Tanks at 9OOO E. 14th Street, Oakland, CA 94603

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Rm. 20O
Oakland, CA 94621
(510) 271-4320

FIT{IL IIOTICE OF VIOI.ATIOIT

Dear Property Owners:

On August LO, L993 an inspectlon of your above Listed property
revealed the presence of six underground petroleun storage tanks
that have not been used for over 30 years.

In accordance with the California Code of Regulations, Title 23,
Chapter 3, Subchapter 16, Art lcle 7, Section 2670, you are now
required to subrnit an underground tank closure plan to this
departnent within 30 days of the receipt of this letter. I have
enclosed a copy of this forn along with the state pernit A and B
forns and a form letter that outlines the underground tank
renovaL process in Alaneda County.

Pl.ease note that Section 25298 of the Callfornia Health and
Safety Code states that any ordner or operator of an underground
storage tank is liable for a civ1l penalty of not less than five
hundred dollars (9Soo1 or nore tlran five thousand doLlars ($sooo1
per day for failing to properly close an underground tank.

Two previous Notice of Violations j.nvolving tenporary cLosures of
the underground tanks were issued to you on Decenber 24, 1990 and
April 24, L99L. Hohrever, you have not conrplied with the tank
closure reguirernents and the tno year tenporary closure period
has since expired. Therefore, if this departrn-nt does not
receive your underground tank closure plan within 30 days, your
case will be referred over to the Alaneda County nistrilt
Attorneyr s Office for review.



FagB"

Dr. Lowell  Davis &
Septenber 15, 1993
page 2 of 2

Ms. Elaine Rehr

If you have any questions on this
(s10)  271-4320 .

sincerely,

matter, pLease contact xne at

Ronald J. Oncarz, REHS -

Hazardous l later ia ls Special ist

Enclogures

cc: GiI Jensen, Alameda County Dlstrlct Attorneyr s Office
Ariu Levi - file



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SER

o
VICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro553
RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Director

cert i f ied uai ler #p 418 724 645

Septenber 13, L993

Dr. Lowell Davis & Ms. Elaine Rehr
36 Fenton Street
L,ivermore, CA 94550

Re: Underground Tanks at 9000 E. 14th street, oakland, cA 94503

FINAIJ NOTICE OF- VIOLABXOII

Dear Property Owners:

on August 1-o, 1993 an ingpection of your above listed property
revealed the presence of six underground petroleun storage tanks
that have not been used for over 30 years.

In accordanee r^rith the California Code of Regulatlons, Title 23,
Chapter 3, Subchapter L6, Art icle 7, section 2670, yotr are now
required to subnit an underground tank closure plan to thls
departnent within 30 days of the receipt of this letter. I have
enclosed a copy of this form along with the state pernit A and B
forns and a forn letter that outllnes ttre underground tank
renoval process in Alarneda County.

Please note that Section 25298 of the California lleaLth and
safety Code states that any owner or operator of an underground
storage tank ls liable for a civiL penalty of not less than five
hundred dol lars ($500) or more than f ive thousand dol lars (95ooo)
per day for failing to properly close an underqround tan\.

Two previous Notice of Violations involving tenporary closures of
the underground tanks were issued to you on December 24, L99O and
April 24, L99L. Ilohtever. you have not complied with the tank
closure requirenents and the ttro year temporary closure period
has since expired. Therefore, if thie departnent does not
receive your underground tank closure plan within 30 days, your
case will be referred over to the Ala:neda county District
Attorneyr s Off ice for review.

DEPAFTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Division
80 Swan Way, Flm. 2OO
Oakland, CA 94621
r510\ 271-4320



,l o R0553

Dr. Lorrrell Davis &
Septenber 13. 1993
page 2 of 2

Ms. Elaine Rehr

If you have any questions on this natter, please contact ne at
(s r .0 )  27 r . -4320 .

slncerely,

A*^*Ail>,O-r=^%
Ronald l. owE6rz, REHS /2-
Hazardous MaterliLs Specialist

Encl osures

cc: Gil  Jensen, ALameda county pistr ict Attorneyrs off ice
Rich Hiett. RWQCB
Ariu Levi - file



ALAT'EDACOUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAHS, Asercy Director Rosse

Apri l  24, i .99L

Dr. Lo$e}L B.
35 fenton St.
Liversore, cA

DEPAfiTMENT OF ES|r/IRONMEI{fAL |EALIH
lbzardou6 Mat€ri6l6 Progiram
80 Svan $tsy, Rm. 20o
Oakhn4 CA 9,162l
(415)Davis. lIs. Elaine REhr

94550

Re: Underground Tank6 at 9OOO E. 14th

sEclo$D lfo:rrcB ()t

Dear Dr. DaviE and lils. Rehr!

St.  ,  Oakland CA 94603

VIOIJATfOtt

You were firEt notified ln a December 24, L99O $totlce of ViolatJ-on,
fron thiE officE of your legal obligation for either reEisterlng and
permitting or renovinq the underground tankE at the above referenced
Location. You vere requested to notify thls office in wrlting t{ithln
ten days of your intention to sorrect thls vlolatlon. In a February
15, 1991 Letter fron our office we further requested you to verify
the nu$ber of tankE preaent and deternine if they had any contentE
renaining. Additional forms were sent to you in the event you
declded to register and permit the tanks. You were requested to
provide this infornation and completed tank registratLon or renoval
forms sithin 30 days of that letter. To this date, rrre have received
none of thege items.

Again. you Ehould be renlnded of section 25299 of the California
Health and gafety Code which states tbat any operator or owner of an
underground storage tank is liable for a clvll penalty or not lesa
than fLve hundred dollars or more than five thousand doLlars per day
for fal,lure to obtain a pernit, or failing to properly elose an
underground storage tank, aa require by section 2529a.

Pleaee provide tlre appropriate completed fornE to reglster and perdit
or remove thE tanks and the docurnentation verifylng the nu!&er and
contenta of each tank within ten (3.O) dayE of receipt of this lEtter.

You may contact the undersigned at 27L-432O should you have any
questions.

SJ.ncerely,

nn,-r- ,Ll dd'^-
t L l

Barney lI. Cfran, Hazardous Materials Specialist

cc: Gil Jensenf Alameda County District .Attorney, Consumer
Environrnental Protection Divigion

li[r. Johnny Fobbs, 9000 E. 14th St., oakland 94603
Edgar How€ll, Chief, Ilauardoua Materials DivJ.slon,

and

9OOo-2ndlitov

€7L



ALAMEDA COUNTY
Hgnt.rn cARE sEnvrcEs

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Dlrecbt Fo553

February 15. 1991

Dr. L,owEll Davis, lts. Elain€ Rehr
36 Fenton St.
Livernore, cA 94550

DEFASTMEM OF EHV{RONMEN'AL HEALTH
Ha:srdons Mal€{hls Pfogratn
80 S$an Wby, BrL 20o
Oaklard, CA 94821
(4r 5)

Re: D.J. !s Detai l  and Auto Service, 9OoO E. 14th St. ,  94503

Dear Dr. Davis and IqE. Rehr:

This letter sErves to sunmarize thoEe itenE digcuEsed in Dr, Davls t
converEatLon wlth Barney Chan, of this office, on february 14, 1991.
In this conversation, you Etated it was your desire to register the
underground tanks. There vaa a guestion as to the nunber of tankE
exlstlng on this property. Beeause of the uncerta5.nty of the nunber
and potential useage of these tanks you were to verify the nunber of
tankE and their eontents if any. You aLEo stated that your tcnant
had been inEtructed not to use the waEte oll tank since Lt was not
permitted. To thls end, you were to verify that thlE tank irEB anrpty
and reconnend that the tenant uge 55 gallon drumE for waste oil
storage. Docunentation stating the method uged to detennine the
number of tanks wllL be required along nith the conpleted
registration forns.

Enclosed please flnil additional form Brs for each indivldual tankrs
registration. You wlll receive a six month interin permit foLloulnE
payment of your underground tank bill. This time will allow you to
perforfi the neeessary reguirements to pennit the tanks unlesr you
decide to remove thera durinq this tine. fhese regulrehenta inelude
perforning a tank preciEion test, perfornlng a line leak detection
test if the tanks have preseuriaed piping and selecting one of the
approved nethods for tank eonitorl"ng.

Please provide the requested informatlon uithin thirty (30) days of
this letter. You nay contact me at 271-4320 ehould you have any
questLons reglarding this letter.

s Lncerely,

Wei,I/w-
Barney !t. Chan, Hazardous llaterials specialist
enclosure

cc! GLl Jensen. Alameda County District ATtorney, Consuner and
EnvironmentaL Prot€ction Ageney '

Edgar owe1l, Chlef, HazardouE Uaterialg nivision
}tr. Johnny fobbE, Otflter, 9OO E. 14th St., OalcLand 9{6oE

{4_
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lo-AI.AMEDACOUNW

,*
HEAUTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEiNlSr Ag€ncy Dlrcclor 80553

Certifled Mail #

.fanuary 10 , 1991

P 062 L28 357

Elaine Rehr

DEFAHTMENT OF ENVIBONMENTAL FIEALTH
Hazadous Matsrisb Pro€ram
80 S./an Why, Rm. 2oo
Oakland, cA 94€21
{415)

Dr. Lowell B. DavJ.s, lIs .
36 Fenton St.
Livernore, CA 94550

Re: Underground lanks at 9000 E. L4th St. ,  Oakf,and 94603

Dear Ms. Rehr and Mr. Davis:

This letter Egrves to recount the eonversation that you had r*ith
Barney Chan of this office on 'January 9, 1991 regardlng the fatE of
the underground tanks at the above referenced site. AE \tas
dlscussed, you are to initlally deternine if the tanks at thie
Iocation irave been closed in place ie filled in place wlth an lnert
rnaterial. If thie is the case you must qive proof acesptable to thie
agency that this haE occurred. You iI1lI stIll have to deal rsith the
one underg:round tanlr at thls location which iE currently belng used
for waEte oil disposal.

If the tanks have not b€en closed in place. as rnentloned In your
lnltlal Notice of Violation. you must either register and pernit or
renove the underground tanks. EncLosed pleasE find registration
fortns A and E. Form A Le for the speclflc slte and forn Brs arg f,or
each individual tank. Ehese must be cornpleted and returned for aLl
tanke intended to be used at thls site. A].Eo eneloaed lE our Tank
Closure/Modificatlon forrn which must be conpleted to perforn the
renovaL of any underground tanks. Fote that a deposit fee is
required for our agencyrs oversl-ght of the renovaL(s). lfhe amount of
the fee is three tines the annuaL county registration fee. Attached
please flnd a copy of Alameda countyr s 1991 fee schedule. An an .
ll-lustratiotr, to remove one underground tank the deposit fee vould be
$144 t ines3=$432.00 .

Please provide conpleted registration and/or renoval for'Ias with
deposit, vJlthin 30 days of receipt of this letter.

For your inforrnation, enslosed is a copy of the Notice of violatlorr
sent to Mr. Johnny Fobbs, the or'rner of the current business oFerating
at thie site.



80553

Ms. Rehr and Dr. Davis
9000 E.  14 th  S t . ,Oak land
January 10, 1991
Page 2.

You may contact the underEigned at 27L-432o should you have any
questions regarding thie letter.

Sincerely,

h,r,-r.tt4&r*-
Barney M. Chan
Hazardous Materiale Specialist

enclosures

cc: GiI JenBen, Ata$eda County District Attorney Office, Coneurner and
Environmental Protection Division

Edgar Howe}l, Chief, Hazardous Materials Division
Il. Hatayama, DOHS

f4.



AI-AITEDAC€UNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAR$, Agency Dh''sctot

Decernber 24, 1990

Us. EiaLne Rehr, !{r. Lowell B. DaviE
36 fsnton st.
Livetmore, CA 94550

Re: D.,f. rs Detail and Auto Service,

F0553
C'ev?rt P|bat Ft

DEPAHTMEM OF E}NIRSI.IMENTAL HEAUH
Haz*dous Materlgls Pro$wn
80 swd| fthy, Fra 2OO
Oaldard, CA S46Sl
(415)

9OOO E.  14 th  S t . ,  94603

ITOTICE OF VIOrrll[ IOI{

Dear !ls. Rehr and Ur. Davis:

An inspection vas conducted of thE above buEinesE on llecenber 4, L990
by Barney chan, Ilazardous tlaterials speclallst froh our office. rt
ls apparent that at least one and poseibly more underground tank(s)
exist at thiE'location. Please be advLsed that the tank(E) nust be
registered and pernitted if surrently in use or closed/renoved lf
not.

Please note that sectLon 25299 of the callfornia Hga].th and safety
cod€ Etates that any operator or onner of an underground Gtorage tank
ls liable f,or a clvil penalty of not less than five hundred dolLare
or more than five thougand dolLars pgr day for failure to obtain a
permit, or faillng to properly cLose an underground storage tank, as
required by section 25298 .

PIeaEe inforrr thts office in writing within ten (1o) days as to your
decisLon to correct this vlolation.

If you have any questions concerninq this matter, please contact th€
undersigned aX 27L-432O.

Sineerely.

e,,-, ftr'Uo-
Barney tt. Chan
Hazardoue Materials Speclalist

cc: 6iJ. Jensen, Alaneda county Dietrict Atlorney. ConEurner and
Env i ronuenta I Protection Agency

Idr. Johnny fobbE, o\rner, 9OO0 E. 14th St., Oakland 94603
Edgar Holrell, Chlef llazardous Dlaterials Division

dL



AI-AMEDACOUNTY R0553
HEALT}I CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J, KEARS, A$ncy Dir€dor

C*rt'n+ , Yoo, ttrltt

December 241 L99O

!{r. irohnny FobbE
9000 E. l4th Street
Oakland. CA 94603

OEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL }€ALTH
Hdrardous MatBrials Program
8O $lan Way, Rnr 20O
Oakhnd, CA 94621
(415)

NOTTCE OF VIOIJATION

Dear l[r. fobbs:

On December 4. 1990 Barney Chan. Ilazardous !{aterials Speeialist, floh
thiE offlce perfomed an inspection at D.J.rs Detail and Auto setarlce
locatEd at 9000 E. 14th St., 94603. During this inspection, a number
of violations were noted of the CalLfornia 

- 
Code of RlEulatiins. Tltle

22,.Divislon 4 (22cCR) and 9f the Cal,lfornia Heatth and Saf,ety'Cod-e,
Divlsion 20 (CH&SC). The violat ion of 22CCR is: 

- 
,

1. . qeegiqn 56492- A Eenerator shaLl keep a copy of each signed
manifest for tlree yearE or until he recbives i- s{gned aopy- fron th€
deeignated facllity-whLch received the waste, no ioples i? recelpts,
for the disposal for vaste oil vere avallable and belause of this-,.,:.
waete Etorage tiure limits may have been exceeded. you were regueEt€d
to provide copies of receipts for the past year for waste oil, 

-waate

antif,reeze and waste solvent pick-up. .

ViolatLonE of the california Health and Safety code:

1. Segtion 251g9r5- The dlsposal of any hazardoug waste at an
unpennitted facil ity ls subj ect to civit- f ines . The engine ;;';r, r r-. i..
parts lyinq on the south slde of the property were draining oiI onto
the ground.

2. Sectlon 25514- Any buslness that violates Sections AES03.S to
25505 is l iable for civi l  f ines. SEction Z55O3.S(a) states the
rgguirenent for busineGs which handle a hazardous 

-niterial 
at any ong

time during the year in quantities greater than or equal to EE
qa}lons, 500 pounds or 2OO cublc feet at standard temperature.and
pressure, to fil€ a HazardouE t{aterials Uanaqenent pLan. A nUUp forn
was given to Mr. Cooper at the time of the lnspection.

3. section 25299- This section states that an operator of an
underground tank ls subject to a civil penalty of not Less than flve
Itundred dollarg or nor6 than five thousand dollars per day for
failure to obtain a permit, or faillng to properl.y close in
underground storage tank, as reguired-by section iSzgS. It lE noled
that you have faiLed to either register and pernit or close/renove
the underground tanks at thiE location.



RoEsa

Itlr. Uohnny Fobbg
D.iI .ra Detai l  and Auto Service
Fage 2.

4. Seetion 25250.7- No petsoD who generates ueed oil shall
intentionally contanLnate uaed oil with other hauardous uaste rith
the exception of rnlnimal arnounts of vehicle fuel. It was stated that
alL autonolive fluidE $ere put into the underEround vaste oll tank.
Plea6e be advised \raste antLfreeze nust be segregated from $aste oil
before proper dlsposal.

In accordsnce wlth Section 66328 of ccR, T22 a plan of correctisn
must be subnitted to out office wLthin 30 days. llhe plan cbould
specify the actions D.J.|E Detall and Auto servlee will take to
addrEEs the above vlol"ations.

If you have any questions concerning tbis letter, please contact the
underE igned at 27L-432O.

S incerely,

cc: cLl Jensen. Alarneda county DiEtrict Attorney office, eongun€r
and Environmental Protection Divi6ion

Edgar Hor ell , clrief , tlazardouE l,lateria1E Division
Howard Hatayana. DOIIS

r&


